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CollegeofVocationalStudies
(toetfayfaereu)(UniversityofDelhi)

Ret. No. CVs/202s|2012. Dated

28.02.2625

NOTICE REGARDING WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POST OF SENIOR

PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Advt.Ref.No.CVS 2024/Non-Teaching/01dated07.06.2024)

Thishas referencetotheabovecitedrecruitmentadvertisement.Inthiscontext,the

candidateslistedbelowwho havebeenfoundshortlistedare calledforthewrittentest

forthepostofSeniorPersonalAssistant,which isscheduledon 16.03.2025(Sunday)

attheCollegeofVocationalStudies,Triveni,SheikhSaraiI,New Delhi- 110017.

The Timings of the said writtentestareas under:

Sr. Name of the Paper Time Duration
No. Post

Paper-I 10:00am to12:00noon 2 hours*

Senior
(MCQ

1. Personal Type)

Assistant Paper-II 01:00pm to04:00 pm 3 hours*

(Descriptive

Type)

*15minutesextraperhour would be giventoVisuallyHandicapped,CerebralPalsy

candidatesorsimilarlyplacedcandidatesfromPwBD category.

LIST OF SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POST

OF SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

Sr. RollNo. Form No. Name ofCandidate
No.

SRPA/25/01 DDN101969 Kuvwer RahulSingh

2
SRPA/25/02 DDN102190 SijiPremajan
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Sr.

No.

4

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

RollNo. Form No.

SRPA/25/03 DDN102611

SRPA/25/04 DDN102639

SRPA/25/05 DDN102988

SRPA/25/06 DDN103068

SRPA/25/07 DDN103757

SRPA/25/08|DDN103980

SRPA/25/09 DDN104162

SRPA/25/10 DDN104560

SRPA/25/11 DDN104787

SRPA/25/12 DDN104798

SRPA/25/13 DDN105209

SRPA/25/14 DDN105401

SRPA/25/15 DDN105598

SRPA/25/16 DDN106379

SRPA/25/17 DDN106532

SRPA/25/18 DDN107038

SRPA/25/19 DDN107065

SRPA/25/20 DDN107078

SRPA/25/21
DDN107135

SRPA/25/22
DDN107227

SRPA/25/23 DDN107256

SRPA/25/24
DDN107527

SRPA/25/25 DDN107555

SRPA/25/26|DDN107749

Name ofCandidate

Deepakshi Jain

GeetanjaliNegi

Chanky

Shubham Mishra

VinayBanswal

Dimple Balotia

Pooja Gaur

AnshulGupta

Sandeep Kumar

Dharmender

RohitKumar Jha

AshishSinghBisht

RanjeetSingh

VarshaKotnala

Neetika

AnikaSharma

NidhiAgarwal

Divya

Pawan Kumar

Bhagwati Rana

N Srilata

Vandna

Himani

Sonali
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Sr.

No.

27

28

29

30

31

RollNo. Form No.

SRPA/25/27 DDN107849

SRPA/25/28 DDN108015

SRPA/25/29 DDN108099

SRPA/25/30 DDN108331

SRPA/25/31 DDN107651

Name of Candidate

Neelam Rawat

Sarvesh Kumar Tiwari

RishiRajSingh

Pankaj

AjitKumar

Please Note(ImportantInstructions):

1) Allthe eligiblecandidatesare requiredtoreportatthe ExaminationCentre
halfan hourbeforethe schedule of theexamination,i.e.on or before09:30

am.

2) The admitcardswillbe senttothecandidateson theiremailaddress.Further,
the eligiblecandidates are requiredto bringthe followingat the
ExaminationCentre:

a) Self-attestedhard copy oftheadmitcard.

b) Latestpassportsizephotograph pastedon theadmitcard.

c) OriginalAadhaar Card.

3) No entrywillbe entertainedoncetheexaminationstarts.

4) Any typeofelectronicdevices(includingMobilephones,Smart Watches,etc.)

and study materials(likebooks,Notebooks etc.)willbe strictlyprohibitedin

thecollegepremises

5) No TA/DA shallbe paid toany candidateforappearinginthewrittentest.
6) Any addendum/ corrigendum willbe placedon thecollegewebsite.

Principal
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