





कॉलेज ऑफ वोकेशनल स्टडीज College of Vocational Studies

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) (University of Delhi)

संदर्भ संख्या Ref. No. CVS/2025/2012

दिनांक Dated 28.02.2025

NOTICE REGARDING WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POST OF SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Advt. Ref. No. CVS 2024/Non-Teaching/01 dated 07.06.2024)

This has reference to the above cited recruitment advertisement. In this context, the candidates listed below who have been found shortlisted are called for the written test for the post of Senior Personal Assistant, which is scheduled on 16.03.2025 (Sunday) at the College of Vocational Studies, Triveni, Sheikh Sarai II, New Delhi - 110017.

The Timings of the said written test are as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the Post	Paper	Time	Duration
1.	Senior Personal Assistant	Paper-I (MCQ Type)	10:00 am to 12:00 noon	2 hours*
		Paper-II (Descriptive Type)	01:00 pm to 04:00 pm	3 hours*

^{*15} minutes extra per hour would be given to Visually Handicapped, Cerebral Palsy candidates or similarly placed candidates from PwBD category.

LIST OF SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POST OF SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

Sr. Roll No. Form No. Name of Candidate No.		Name of Candidate	
1	SRPA/25/01	DDN101969	Kuvwer Rahul Singh
2	SRPA/25/02	DDN102190	Siji Premajan

Page 1 of 3

Sr. Roll No. No.		Form No.	Name of Candidate
3	SRPA/25/03	DDN102611	Deepakshi Jain
4	SRPA/25/04	DDN102639	Geetanjali Negi
5	SRPA/25/05	DDN102988	Chanky
6	SRPA/25/06	DDN103068	Shubham Mishra
7	SRPA/25/07	DDN103757	Vinay Banswal
8	SRPA/25/08	DDN103980	Dimple Balotia
9	SRPA/25/09	DDN104162	Pooja Gaur
10	SRPA/25/10	DDN104560	Anshul Gupta
11	SRPA/25/11	DDN104787	Sandeep Kumar
12	SRPA/25/12	DDN104798	Dharmender
13	SRPA/25/13	DDN105209	Rohit Kumar Jha
14	SRPA/25/14	DDN105401	Ashish Singh Bisht
15	SRPA/25/15	DDN105598	Ranjeet Singh
16	SRPA/25/16	DDN106379	Varsha Kotnala
17	SRPA/25/17	DDN106532	Neetika
18	SRPA/25/18	DDN107038	Anika Sharma
19	SRPA/25/19	DDN107065	Nidhi Agarwal
20	SRPA/25/20	DDN107078	Divya
21	SRPA/25/21	DDN107135	Pawan Kumar
22	SRPA/25/22	DDN107227	Bhagwati Rana
23	SRPA/25/23	DDN107256	N Srilata
24	SRPA/25/24	DDN107527	Vandna
25	SRPA/25/25	DDN107555	Himani
26	SRPA/25/26	DDN107749	Sonali

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate
27	SRPA/25/27	DDN107849	Neelam Rawat
28	SRPA/25/28	DDN108015	Sarvesh Kumar Tiwari
29	SRPA/25/29	DDN108099	Rishi Raj Singh
30	SRPA/25/30	DDN108331	Pankaj
31	SRPA/25/31	DDN107651	Ajit Kumar

Please Note (Important Instructions):

- All the eligible candidates are required to report at the Examination Centre half an hour before the schedule of the examination, i.e. on or before 09:30 am.
- 2) The admit cards will be sent to the candidates on their email address. Further, the eligible candidates are required to bring the following at the Examination Centre:
 - a) Self-attested hard copy of the admit card.
 - b) Latest passport size photograph pasted on the admit card.
 - c) Original Aadhaar Card.
- 3) No entry will be entertained once the examination starts.
- 4) Any type of electronic devices (including Mobile phones, Smart Watches, etc.) and study materials (like books, Notebooks etc.) will be strictly prohibited in the college premises
- 5) No TA/DA shall be paid to any candidate for appearing in the written test.
- 6) Any addendum/corrigendum will be placed on the college website.

Shir K Salder Principal